
Teacher Grade Email Address Favorite 
Treat Scent Drink Flower School 

Supply Snack Cookie Color Past Time          
(outside of work)

What kinds of Gestures help you 
feel appreciated?

Julie	Holman Kinder julieh@provo.edu Reeses I	like	them	all! Propel	peach	or	
berry	flavor

Sunflower Sharpies Gardettos chocolate	chip Purple Movies Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Joanna	Pace Kinder joannap@provo.edu

I	love	all	treats;	not	
cooking	for	myself	most	
of	all.	I	can't	have	ice	
cream	or	heavy	dairy	
stuff.	I	LOVE	mamba	
candies,	chocolate	

covered	strawberries,	
toblerones,	nutty	
chocolate,	etc.

vanilla,	lavendar,	
and	most	flowers.

raspberry	
lemonade	with	

sprite

all	flowers;	
plants	in	
general

Sadly	I	don't	
need	any	since	I	
won't	be	teaching	
next	:(	year.

pop-tarts,	
chocolate	covered	
nuts,	everything	
crackers	from	
Trader	Joes.

peanut	butter	
cookie	from	
Sodalicious,

Blue,	green,	
purple

hiking,	reading,	outside	in	
general,

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation,	I	am	pairing	
down	on	belongings	since	we	are	moving	this	summer,	so	

less	is	more	:)

Makayla	Searcy Kinder makaylab@provo.edu Cookies Peach Dr.	Pepper	or	
lemonade

Daisy Gluesticks Kettle	Corn Chocolate	Chip Yellow Movies	or	reading Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Josephine	Leonard 1st josephinel@provo.edu Kit	Kats Vanilla XXX	Vitamin	
Water

Tulips InkJoy	Pens Cheezits Double	Chocolate	
Cookies

Purple Playing	Board	Games Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Rachel	Kovacs 1st rachelko@provo.edu
Ferrero	Rocher	or	Milk	
Chocolate	Lindor	

Truffles
Fruity	smells Diet	Coke Carnation

Paper	Mate	Flair	
pens

Salty	foods	like	
crackers	or	chips Fudge	Stripes Blue	or	black Reading Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Diana	Buxton 2nd dianabu@provo.edu dark	chocolate fruity	(citrus	and	
topical)

flavored	
lemonades

gerber	daisy colorful	and	
erasable	pens

cheezits chocolate	chip royal	blue reading	a	book,	spending	time	
with	family	and	friends

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Small	gifts	of	
appreciation

Macey	Schlepp 2nd maceym@provo.edu M&M's Anything	clean Coke	Zero Any!
Post	it	notes	and	

Sharpies Doritos
Oatmeal	Chocolate	

chip Green
Reading	and	crafting	(Love	good	

book	recommendations!)
Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	

kindness,	service

Erika	Yellowhair 2nd erikay@provo.edu Non-chocolate	candy
Grapefruit	or	

Citrus
Starbucks	

Paradise	Drink Tulip
PILOT	FriXion	
Clicker	Erasable	

Pens
Xtra	Hot	Cheetos Any	GF	Kind Yellow Karaoke

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Kayleen	Dewey 3rd kayleend@provo.edu Sees	Candies	with	nuts lavender
Mango	Lassi/	
Naked	Blue	
Machine

Tulip
3rd	grade	level	

books berries
anything	heavy	on	
the	chocolate hues	of	blue reading,	gardening,	cooking Acts	of	kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

LaDale	Tobler 3rd ladalet@provo.edu milky	way	chocolate none fruit	smoothies daisies fine	typed	
colored	pens

pistachios chocolate	chip green reading	or	playing	the	piano Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Christine	Lavallee 4th christinel@provo.edu Brownies	or	ice	cream Lilacs,	eucalyptus,	
aloe,	rose

Coca	Cola,	Dr	
Pepper,	Rootbeer,	
Sunkist	Cherry	

Limeade

Carnations Yarn,	string,	glue Chester’s	hot	fries,	
tortilla	chips

Chocolate	chip Purple,	blue,	
red,	green

Sewing,	reading,	and	hanging	
out	with	my	family

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Kathy	Meyer 4th kathyme@provo.edu Lindt	dark	Chocolate pine/green	tea lemonade rose colored	sharpies popcorn chocolate	chip blue walking Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Becky	Clark 4th rebeccac@provo.edu Snickers none diet	Dr	Pepper Rose erasable	pen chocolate chocolate	chip light	purple reading Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service

Leilani	Nautu 5th leilanin@provo.edu chocolate eternity soda Teuila	(ginger) Flair	markers chocolate	covered	
pretzels

chocolate	chip peach crochet	and	reading	spending	
time	with	grandkids

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Katherine	Davis 5th katherined@provo.edu Any Citrus	and	
Gingham

Diet	Dr.	Pepper Any Colorful	Gel	or	
Flair	Pens

White	Cheddar	
Cheez-Its

Chocolate	Chip Yellow Musicals	and	Reading Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Small	gifts	of	
appreciation

Natalie	Ales 6th nales@provo.edu Chocolate	cinnamon	
bears

something	subtle	
and	springy

Coke	Zero	or	
Powerade	Zero	

(red)
Love	Flowers! Expo	Markers,	

sticky	notes

Built	bars	or	
skinny	pop	(white	
cheddar	or	sweet	

n	salty)

Gluten	Free	oreos Neutrals Hiking,	Watching	Disney	&	
Marvel	Movies

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Leanne	Arnold 6th leannea@provo.edu Snickers I	don't	have	one Coke	Zero	or	
Winter	Red	Bull

Peonie Sticky	note	pad Cheetos chocolate	chip Pink Gardening Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Emma	Hoskisson After	School emmah@provo.edu chili	cheese	fritos petrichor Kefir	-	fruit	
flavored

sunflower tortilla	chips NA orange swimming	in	ponds,	reading,	
collecting	new	hobbies

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Amanda	Elton Art amandae@provo.edu chocolate coconut Diet	Dr.	Pepper tulip felt	tip	markers Chips	&	Salsa any	 green
Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation	(cards	that	kids	

have	drawn	on	are	the	best!)

Mallory	Herring Brite	Star malloryh@provo.edu
Reese's	pretzels	or	

anything	Reese's,	sugar	
snap	peas

Mountain	rain,	
eucalyptus	and	tea	

tree
Lemonade Any! Eraseable	pens

Sugar	snap	peas	
and	hummus Chocolate	chip Teal Photography

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Small	gifts	of	
appreciation

Tierra	Healy Brite	Star tierrah@provo.edu Reese's	minis Oranges Water	or	Earl	
Gray	Tea

Hydrangea Hard	sticky	tabs Crunchy	Cheetos Keebler	coconut	
dream	cookies

Purple Writing,	video	games,	crocheting Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Diane	Anderson Computer	
Lab dianea@provo.edu

Hershey	bar	with	
almonds

Almond,	Vanilla,	
Rose Diet	Coke any	spring	bulb colored	pencils chocolate

Snickerdoodle,	
molasses,	chocolate	

chip
green reading Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Sarah	Harrison Library sarahha@provo.edu
Mint	chocolate	or	

chocolate	with	Carmel Citrus Dr	Pepper Daisy Post	its Chips	and	salsa Sugar Aqua Quilting	and	reading
Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Muffy	Pearson Lunchroom muffyp@provo.edu Jelly	donut Lavender Dr.	Pepper Iris Popcorn Peanut	butter Purple Seeing	the	grandchildren	and	
geat	grandchildren.

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Smiles

Lydia	Fabian Music lydiak@provo.edu Reeces	anything Love	spell Fiji	Water daisy frixion	pens gluten	free	oreos gluten	free	oreos yellow swimming Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Erin	Hoehne Nurse ehoehne@provo.edu depends-	skittles	
recently

nan	champa	or	
lavendar

coke	zero unsure goldfish swig	sugar	cookie purple yoga Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Stacy	Bell Nurse-Aide stacyb@provo.edu dark	chocolate clean coke	zero tulip double	sided-
tape

munch	bar biscoff orange baking I	think	any	gesture	is	appreciated

Susanna	Murphy Nurse-Aide emmam@provo.edu Munch	bar lavender Coke	Zero sunflower pens munch	bar lemon	cookies green bike Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Tina	Mecham Office tinam@provo.edu Popcorn Mango/Peach/Tro
pical

Water All Erasable	pens Chips	&	Salsa Oatmeal	chocolate	
chip

Blue Spending	time	with	my	family Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Meredith	Fawcett P.E. meredithf@provo.edu Air	heads	or	sour	
gummy	worms

Blue	gatorade Lillies Peanut	butter	
crackers

Sugar Blue Baking Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation

Debbie	Larson Reflection	
Room debbiela@provo.edu

Any	dessert	that	is	
gluten	free Lilacs

Coke	Zero	w/	
sugar	free	

coconut	syrup,	
fresh	limes,	and	

cream

Hyacinth Fun	Post-it	Notes
Popcorn	and	or	a	
variety	of	nuts

Gluten	free	sugar	
cookie	from	
Sodalicious

Green
Gardening,	Sewing,	&	Home	
Improvement	Projects

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Maria	Hudson Social	
Worker

mariah@provo.edu Chocolate Mint Coke Hibiscus Pens Salt	&	vinegar	
chips	or	popcorn

Chocolate	chip Blue Being	outdoors Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Rachelle	Hulse Special	Ed rachellh@provo.edu Reese's	PB	cups Lily,	vanilla,	rose,	
whatever

chocolate	milk	or	
coke

daisy,	rose,	
carnations,	etc

pens,	sticky	notes, sunchips	any	
flavor

chocolate	chip blue read Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation,	anything.
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(outside of work)
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feel appreciated?

Benjamin	Ooi Special	Ed benjamino@provo.edu Jolly	Ranchers Vanilla
Mountain	Dew	

Voltage Orchids
Anything	
Psychology	
related

Cheetos	Puffs
White	chocolate	
macadamia Blue Dungeons	and	Dragons Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Carolyn	Hirz Special	Ed carolynh@provo.edu Peanut	butter	m&ms Coconut	and	
pineapple

Water Forget	me	nots Pens Jalapeño	Cheetos Peanut	butter Purple Hiking Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Claire	Murray Special	Ed clairem@provo.edu
Ice	cream	or	snickers...a	
treat	is	a	treat	though	
and	I'm	not	picky

Orange/Citrus Coke Tulip Expo	markers	or	
colored	sharpies

Popcorn	or	
Jalapeño	Kettle	

chips

white	
chocolate/macadam

ia	nut
green time	with	friends,	cooking,	

painting,	building	mini	houses
Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

David	Young Special	Ed davidy@provo.edu almond	joy
a	clean	smelling	

house water gardenia sticky	notes beef	jerky chocolate	chip purple being	outdoors	or	cooking
Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	

kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation,	a	pay	raise	:)

Riley	Hatch Special	Ed rileyha@provo.edu sour	candy peach/fruit	scents lemonade tulips	or	sun	
flowers

super	thin-
tipped	pens

dill	pickles macadamia light	blue movies	&	napping	&	cooking Acts	of	kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Heather	Larson Special	Ed heatherl@provo.edu Dark	chocolate Coconut Pepsi Lilacs Erasable	pens Check	mix Lemon	bars Purple Reading Acts	of	kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation,	Smiles

Hayden	Smith Special	Ed haydens@provo.edu Brownie Rose Powerade Sunflower Markers popcorn chocolate	chip yellow Hiking
Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Anna	Halladay Title	1 annah@provo.edu Baked	lays Vanilla	coconut Beach	Babe-	Swig Calla	Lily Erasers Dark	covered	
chocolate	rasiens

Chocolate	chip Sage	Green Almost	everything	outdoors Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Christine	Nelson Title	I christinen@provo.edu Whatchamacallit vanilla Pepsi	or	water don't	have	one sticky	note	pads mixed	nuts chocolate	chip peach riding	in	the	mountains	in	my	
side	by	side

Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service,	Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Stacy	James Title	I stacyj@provo.edu Milky	Way	or	someone	
else	doing	the	dishes

apple	cinnamon cherry	coke sunflower	or	
tulip

gel	pens chips	and	queso chocolate/chocolate	
chip

red crafting Small	gifts	of	appreciation

Tammy	Kingston Title	I tammyk@provo.edu cookies	or	brownies apple	cinnamon	or	
lilac

cherry	pepsi roses notepads	and	
colored	pens

garden	salsa	sun	
chips

walnut	chocolate	
chip

lavender	or	
teal

reading Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Small	gifts	of	
appreciation

Chantelle	Wilson Title	I chantellew@provo.edu Chocolate	chip	cookie	
dough	bites

Peppermint	or	
Orange

Orange	Soda Daisy Stickers Popcorn	or	
pretzels

Chocolate	chip Green Getting	my	nails	done Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Acts	of	
kindness,	service

Mary	Dawson Wellness	
Room

maryd@provo.edu brownie Mahogany	
Teakwood

Pepsi Carnation Sour	Gummy	
Worms

White	chocolate	
macadamia	nut

yellow crafts Notes,	cards,	letters,	words	of	appreciation,	Small	gifts	of	
appreciation


